



Profiroll Technologies GmbH PEE-WEE-Straße 1 D-04849 Bad Düben

Telefon: +49 34243 74-0 Telefax: +49 34243 22159

E-Mail: profiroll@profiroll.de Internet: http://www.profiroll.de

## Profiroll Technologies GmbH has successfully passed the TISAX® assessment

TISAX® (Trusted Information Security Assessment Exchange) is a registered trademark of the ENX Association and a standard for information security developed by the German Association of the Automotive Industry (VDA).

For us at Profiroll Technologies GmbH confidentiality, availability and integrity of information are of utmost importance. Therefore, we have taken extensive measures to protect sensitive information - and we follow the questionnaire for information security of the German Association of the Automotive Industry (VDA ISA).

## TISAX® results of Profiroll Technologies GmbH

We, Profiroll Technologies GmbH, PEE-WEE-Straße 1 in 04849 Bad Düben, passed the TISAX® audit in January 2024 and are receiving the label for a duration of three years. The TISAX® assessment of our information protection measures was performed for our

TISAX® Participant ID: LX5513
TISAX® Scope-ID: SCOT75
TISAX® Assessment-ID: A59MFC-1
valid until: 15.01.2027

by an approved assessment provider, TÜV Süd Management GmbH.

The TISAX® test results are not intended for the general public. You can view the report on the ENX platform.

Jan Radtke Information Security Officer Profiroll Technologies GmbH